
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  5 2020 

CONTRACT NO :009517 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 509

TITLE :SR 509 

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #5

19C519

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

01/15/2020

14:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11

SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.

15001 NE 10TH AVE 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A

VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 AUBURN   WA  980012442

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -89.83 % -66.10 % -38.99 %

3,600.00 -31,800.00 12,000.00 -23,400.00 21,596.00 -13,804.0035,400.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -69.94 % -64.95 % -42.60 %

99,500.00 -231,500.00 116,000.00 -215,000.00 190,000.00 -141,000.00331,000.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 282.86 % 185.71 % -57.14 %

26,800.00 19,800.00 20,000.00 13,000.00 3,000.00 -4,000.007,000.00

GRADING

30.0000

4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

120.0000 TON 42.86 % 55.0000 161.90 % 47.0000 123.81 %

3,600.00 1,080.00 6,600.00 4,080.00 5,640.00 3,120.00

21.0000

2,520.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

30,000.0000

6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.2000 ACRE 200.00 % 6,500.0000 -35.00 % 12,500.0000 25.00 %

6,000.00 4,000.00 1,300.00 -700.00 2,500.00 500.00

10,000.0000

2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

7 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL  AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00

8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  5 2020 

CONTRACT NO :009517 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 509

TITLE :SR 509 

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #5

19C519

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

01/15/2020

14:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ARLINGTON   WA  982231251

526 N WEST AVE STE 11

SKYCORP, LTD

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100840CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. R.W. SCOTT CONSTRUCTION CO.

15001 NE 10TH AVE 4005 W VALLEY HWY N SUITE A

VANCOUVER WA  98685-1362

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280 AUBURN   WA  980012442

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100077 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 753800

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

9 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00

10 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00

11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % 25.00 % -58.33 %

300.00 -900.00 1,500.00 300.00 500.00 -700.001,200.00

$149,797.00 -61.50% $167,397.00 -56.98% $233,233.00 -40.06%$389,117.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$233,233.00$149,797.00 $167,397.00BASE TOTAL -61.50% -56.98% -40.06%$389,117.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  5 2020 

CONTRACT NO :009517 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 509

TITLE :SR 509 

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #5

19C519

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

01/15/2020

14:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -54.51 % -100.00 %

16,105.00 -19,295.00 0.0035,400.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. -45.88 % -100.00 %

179,126.00 -151,874.00 0.00331,000.00

3 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL 

L.S. 546.57 % -100.00 %

45,260.00 38,260.00 0.007,000.00

GRADING

175.0000

4 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

120.0000 TON 733.33 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 18,480.00 0.00

21.0000

2,520.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

5 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

36,500.0000

6 SEEDING AND MULCHING 

0.2000 ACRE 265.00 % -100.00 %

7,300.00 5,300.00 0.00

10,000.0000

2,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

7 FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED CONTAMINATED SOIL  AND WATER

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 0.006,000.00

8 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :19C519 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb  5 2020 

CONTRACT NO :009517 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON :             

VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : RW5359

HWY :SR 509

TITLE :SR 509 

SR 167 COMPLETION DEMO #5

19C519

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

01/15/2020

14:37

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE

TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

9 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00

10 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00

11 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 300.00 0.001,200.00

$280,288.00 -27.97% $0.00$389,117.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$280,288.00BASE TOTAL -27.97%$389,117.00


